## April 15, 2022

## NOTICE FOR CHANGE IN OFFERING DOCUMENTS OF

Sixteenth Supplemental Offering Document of Atlas Stock Market Fund.
Fifteenth Supplemental Offering Document of Atlas Islamic Stock Fund.
Twelfth Supplemental Offering Document of Atlas Sovereign Fund.
Sixth Supplemental Offering Document of Atlas Islamic Dedicated Stock Fund.
Sixth Supplemental Offering Document of Atlas Islamic Fund of Funds.
Second Supplemental Offering Document of Atlas Islamic Money Market Fund.
Second Supplemental Offering Document of Atlas Liquid Fund.

This is to notify to all Unit Holders of above mentioned Funds that Atlas Asset Management Limited (AAML), has amended the Offering Documents with the approval of Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited dated April 14, 2022. The amended document is available at <a href="https://www.atlasfunds.com.pk">https://www.atlasfunds.com.pk</a> ----

The changes in the offering documents have been notified to the unit holders of above mentioned Fund, as per the Regulation 44 (10) of Non-Banking Finance Companies and Notified Entities Regulations, 2008.